

Spray King Agro Equipment Ltd.

MANUFACTURERS OF ALL KINDS OF AGRICULTURE PARTS

CIN No.: L29219GJ2005PLC045508

Plot No. 237 B, G. I. D. C. Phase 2, Dared, Jamnagar - 361 004 (Gujarat) INDIA Mobile: +91 93283 77772, 93284 27772 Email: spraykingagro@yahoo.com, info@spraykingagro.com

Date: April 12, 2022

To, **BSE Limited,**PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
DalalStreet,Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate in pursuance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Sprayking Agro Equipment Limited (Security Code/Security Id: 540079/ SPRAYKING)

O Equipa

Gujarat

With reference to captioned subject, please find attached herewith the Compliance Certificate in pursuance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 certifying the compliance of requirement of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2022.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For, Sprayking Agro Equipment Limited

Hitesh Pragajibhai Dudhagara Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00414604

Place: Jamnagar Encl. – A/a

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

For The Year Ended on 31-03-2022

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you,

Very truly yours,

For Sprayking Agro Equipment Limited

For LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD.

(COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

Hvachhani

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)